
Mott Community College (7-9, 0-2) -vs- Macomb Community College (9-9, 2-1)
01/17/26 at Detroit, MI - WSU Matthaei Center

 
 

 
 
Mott Community College 68

Macomb Community College 88

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Site: Detroit, MI - WSU Matthaei Center
Referees: Shane Bies, William Cunningham, David Krahn

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Mott Community College 37 31 68
Macomb Community College 41 47 88

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Tyler Wooten * 37 3-11 1-5 5-7 1-4 5 1 3 2 0 1 12
04 Tray Buford * 35 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 11
23 Davan Aniton * 26 1-2 0-0 6-7 0-1 1 2 0 2 1 0 8
05 Caden Neves * 34 3-12 0-5 0-0 0-3 3 4 0 2 0 2 6
12 Jayden Higgins * 19 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 5
00 Reggie Bagley 25 8-10 4-4 1-1 1-3 4 2 0 4 0 1 21
10 RJ Murphy 20 1-6 1-2 0-0 3-2 5 0 3 0 0 2 3
22 Larrye'on Sublett 4 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-54 10-24 14-17 7-17 24 15 6 14 1 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28% 6-13   46.15% 3-3   100.00%
Second Half 8-25   32.00% 4-11   36.36% 11-14   78.57%
Total 22-54   40.7% 10-24   41.7% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 45 Largest Lead: 2 1st-19:34

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams * 31 11-16 4-7 0-0 1-5 6 0 1 1 0 1 26
04 Keithan Gilmore * 27 7-12 2-3 3-5 0-5 5 2 3 0 0 1 19
30 Joey Angok * 31 5-6 1-1 2-2 1-7 8 4 1 2 0 1 13
03 Tabari Howard * 26 3-8 0-1 0-1 3-5 8 0 11 2 0 1 6
01 Donald Wilburn * 18 0-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 3 2 0 0 1 0
10 Malachi Irving 20 4-7 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 1 2 2 0 0 9
20 Brighton Birangui-Booto 16 2-3 0-0 1-4 2-1 3 0 1 2 0 0 5
14 Daniel Sotero-Martinez 7 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Simon Stockwell 5 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
00 Jaylon Jackson 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 3 2
11 Dante Wimberly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Chinasa Agbaeze 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-69 7-16 7-14 19-25 44 12 23 15 0 8 88

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-40   47.50% 2-7   28.57% 1-2   50.00%
Second Half 18-29   62.07% 5-9   55.56% 6-12   50.00%
Total 37-69   53.6% 7-16   43.8% 7-14   50.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Malachi Irving Second Chance Points: 23 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 12

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
01:26



1st Half Box Score
Mott Community College 37

Macomb Community College 41

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tyler Wooten 18 2-6 0-2 1-1 0-2 2 0 3 1 0 1 5
4 Tray Buford 18 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 1 6
23 Davan Aniton 8 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 2
5 Caden Neves 18 3-8 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 6
12 Jayden Higgins 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 5
0 Reggie Bagley 12 4-5 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 10
10 RJ Murphy 13 1-4 1-2 0-0 3-1 4 0 2 0 0 1 3
22 Larrye'on Sublett 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-29 6-13 3-3 5-10 15 4 5 8 1 3 37
48.3% 46.2% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams 13 6-8 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 14
4 Keithan Gilmore 14 0-5 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 3 0 0 1 0
30 Joey Angok 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Tabari Howard 12 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 4 0 0 1 4
1 Donald Wilburn 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 Malachi Irving 10 4-6 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 9
20 Brighton Birangui-Booto 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Daniel Sotero-Martinez 5 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 4
23 Simon Stockwell 4 2-7 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
0 Jaylon Jackson 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2
11 Dante Wimberly 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Chinasa Agbaeze 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-40 2-7 1-2 12-10 22 2 11 6 0 5 41
47.5% 28.6% 50.0%



2nd Half Box Score
Mott Community College 31

Macomb Community College 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Tyler Wooten 19 1-5 1-3 4-6 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 0 7
4 Tray Buford 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 5
23 Davan Aniton 18 1-2 0-0 4-5 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 6
5 Caden Neves 16 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 0
12 Jayden Higgins 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0
0 Reggie Bagley 13 4-5 2-2 1-1 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 1 11
10 RJ Murphy 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
22 Larrye'on Sublett 2 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-25 4-11 11-14 2-7 9 11 1 6 0 5 31
32.0% 36.4% 78.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Caron Williams 18 5-8 2-4 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 0 0 0 12
4 Keithan Gilmore 13 7-7 2-2 3-5 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 19
30 Joey Angok 17 3-3 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 9
3 Tabari Howard 14 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 0 7 2 0 0 2
1 Donald Wilburn 10 0-2 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 3 1 0 0 1 0
10 Malachi Irving 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
20 Brighton Birangui-Booto 8 2-2 0-0 1-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 5
14 Daniel Sotero-Martinez 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Simon Stockwell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0 Jaylon Jackson 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
11 Dante Wimberly 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Chinasa Agbaeze 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-29 5-9 6-12 7-15 22 10 12 9 0 3 47
62.1% 55.6% 50.0%



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
19:49 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,KEITHAN

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 19:34 2-0 V 2

19:11 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,TABARI

19:09 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI(in the paint)
FOUL  by NEVES,CADEN 19:09

19:09 MISS FT by HOWARD,TABARI
REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by NEVES,CADEN 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
18:29 MISS 3PTR by WILBURN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by NEVES,CADEN --
GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 18:08 4-2 V 2

17:50 4-4 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- ASSIST  by WILBURN,DONALD

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,TYLER 17:34
-- REBOUND DEF by WILBURN,DONALD

17:19 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,KEITHAN
REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,TYLER 17:00

16:45 4-6 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON
MISS 3PTR by NEVES,CADEN 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,KEITHAN
16:08 4-8 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANGOK,JOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,KEITHAN
TURNOVER  by NEVES,CADEN 15:51

15:51 STEAL  by HOWARD,TABARI
15:45 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JAYDEN --
GOOD 3PTR by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 15:38 7-8 H 1
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,TYLER --

15:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by MURPHY,RJ 15:18
SUB IN by BAGLEY,REGGIE 15:18
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 15:18
SUB OUT by BUFORD,TRAY 15:18

15:18 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLON
15:18 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
15:18 SUB OUT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
15:18 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
15:14 MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,KEITHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by IRVING,MALACHI
15:08 MISS JUMPER by IRVING,MALACHI

-- REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,CARON
15:06 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON

REBOUND DEF by NEVES,CADEN --
TURNOVER  by ANITON,DAVAN 14:50

14:33 MISS LAYUP by ANGOK,JOEY
BLOCK  by ANITON,DAVAN 14:33

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:23 7-11 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON

-- ASSIST  by ANGOK,JOEY
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 14:00
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,RJ --
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 13:52

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,KEITHAN
FOUL  by ANITON,DAVAN 13:43



13:41 7-13 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,JAYLON

FOUL  by ANITON,DAVAN 13:41
13:41 7-14 H 7 GOOD FT by IRVING,MALACHI

SUB IN by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 13:41
SUB IN by BUFORD,TRAY 13:41
SUB OUT by ANITON,DAVAN 13:41
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,TYLER 13:41

13:41 SUB IN by GILMORE,KEITHAN
13:41 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
13:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARON
13:41 SUB OUT by WILBURN,DONALD

GOOD LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN(in the paint) 13:23 9-14 H 5
12:58 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI(in the paint)
12:44 SUB IN by WILBURN,DONALD
12:44 SUB OUT by GILMORE,KEITHAN

MISS 3PTR by NEVES,CADEN 12:36
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY

12:24 MISS 3PTR by IRVING,MALACHI
REBOUND DEF by NEVES,CADEN --
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,RJ 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY
11:59 9-18 H 9 GOOD DUNK by IRVING,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI
MISS LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN 11:41
REBOUND OFF by BAGLEY,REGGIE --
GOOD LAYUP by BAGLEY,REGGIE(in the paint) 11:38 11-18 H 7

11:24 TURNOVER  by IRVING,MALACHI
SUB IN by WOOTEN,TYLER 11:24
SUB OUT by NEVES,CADEN 11:24

11:24 SUB IN by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
11:24 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARON
11:24 SUB IN by GILMORE,KEITHAN
11:24 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
11:24 SUB OUT by ANGOK,JOEY
11:24 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI
11:24 SUB OUT by WILBURN,DONALD
11:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLON

TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 11:11
11:09 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,CARON
11:06 MISS LAYUP by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,REGGIE 10:59 14-18 H 4
ASSIST  by MURPHY,RJ --

10:37 MISS LAYUP by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
REBOUND DEF by BAGLEY,REGGIE --
TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 10:18

10:17 STEAL  by GILMORE,KEITHAN

10:13 14-20 H 6
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,KEITHAN
GOOD 3PTR by MURPHY,RJ 10:01 17-20 H 3
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,TYLER --

09:35 TURNOVER  by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
STEAL  by WOOTEN,TYLER 09:35
SUB IN by NEVES,CADEN 09:31
SUB OUT by BAGLEY,REGGIE 09:31

09:31 SUB IN by ANGOK,JOEY
09:31 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
09:31 SUB OUT by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
09:31 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI

MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 09:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY



09:11 17-22 H 5 GOOD DUNK by IRVING,MALACHI(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GILMORE,KEITHAN

08:43 FOUL  by GILMORE,KEITHAN
SUB IN by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 08:43
SUB OUT by MURPHY,RJ 08:43
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 08:42 18-22 H 4

08:11 18-25 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

TURNOVER  by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 07:53
07:52 STEAL  by JACKSON,JAYLON
07:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by ANITON,DAVAN 07:46
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 07:46

07:46 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
07:46 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLON
07:46 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
07:46 SUB OUT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
07:22 FOUL  by ANGOK,JOEY

GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 07:22 19-25 H 6
GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 07:22 20-25 H 5

07:09 20-27 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,JAYLON
GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,TRAY 06:46 23-27 H 4
ASSIST  by WOOTEN,TYLER --
FOUL  by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 06:31
SUB IN by MURPHY,RJ 06:31
SUB OUT by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 06:31

06:28 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by BAGLEY,REGGIE 06:26
SUB OUT by ANITON,DAVAN 06:26

06:06 TURNOVER  by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,REGGIE 05:38 26-27 H 1

05:24 26-29 H 3 GOOD DUNK by IRVING,MALACHI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

MISS LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI

05:00 26-31 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

TURNOVER  by BUFORD,TRAY 04:53
04:52 STEAL  by JACKSON,JAYLON
04:50 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAYLON

STEAL  by MURPHY,RJ 04:48
GOOD DUNK by BAGLEY,REGGIE(in the paint) 04:43 28-31 H 3
ASSIST  by MURPHY,RJ --

04:25 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,CARON
STEAL  by BUFORD,TRAY 04:24
TURNOVER  by BUFORD,TRAY 04:23

04:23 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
04:23 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
04:23 SUB IN by WIMBERLY,DANTE
04:23 SUB IN by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
04:23 SUB IN by GILMORE,KEITHAN
04:23 SUB OUT by ANGOK,JOEY
04:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARON
04:23 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI
04:23 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
04:23 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLON
04:08 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON

-- REBOUND OFF by STOCKWELL,SIMON
04:04 28-33 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,TYLER 03:49
-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,KEITHAN



03:32 MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,KEITHAN
-- REBOUND OFF by STOCKWELL,SIMON

03:29 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH

03:25 TURNOVER  by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
03:25 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BAGLEY,REGGIE 03:04
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,RJ --
GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,TRAY 02:54 31-33 H 2

02:38 MISS JUMPER by STOCKWELL,SIMON
-- REBOUND OFF by WIMBERLY,DANTE

02:31 31-35 H 4 GOOD DUNK by STOCKWELL,SIMON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIMBERLY,DANTE

GOOD LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN(in the paint) 02:09 33-35 H 2
01:49 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON

-- REBOUND OFF by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
01:46 33-37 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BUFORD,TRAY 01:25
REBOUND OFF by MURPHY,RJ --
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,RJ 01:15

-- REBOUND DEF by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
01:10 MISS LAYUP by STOCKWELL,SIMON

-- REBOUND OFF by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
01:06 33-39 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 00:54 35-39 H 4
00:44 MISS 3PTR by WIMBERLY,DANTE

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by MURPHY,RJ 00:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 00:33
SUB OUT by BUFORD,TRAY 00:33

00:33 SUB IN by ANGOK,JOEY
00:33 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON

GOOD LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN(in the paint) 00:25 37-39 H 2
00:01 MISS LAYUP by GILMORE,KEITHAN

-- REBOUND OFF by ANGOK,JOEY
00:00 37-41 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ANGOK,JOEY(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Mott Community College Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Macomb Community College
19:52 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,TABARI

STEAL  by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 19:52
GOOD 3PTR by BUFORD,TRAY 19:32 40-41 H 1
FOUL  by NEVES,CADEN 19:16

19:16 40-42 H 2 GOOD FT by ANGOK,JOEY
19:16 40-43 H 3 GOOD FT by ANGOK,JOEY

TURNOVER  by ANITON,DAVAN 18:55
18:43 40-46 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,KEITHAN

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI
MISS 3PTR by NEVES,CADEN 18:18

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
17:49 MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,CARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 17:48

17:45 40-48 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by GILMORE,KEITHAN
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

MISS JUMPER by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 17:25
-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY

17:20 TURNOVER  by ANGOK,JOEY
TURNOVER  by NEVES,CADEN 17:09



17:08 STEAL  by ANGOK,JOEY
17:02 40-51 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ANGOK,JOEY

-- ASSIST  by WILBURN,DONALD
TURNOVER  by BUFORD,TRAY 16:33
SUB IN by BAGLEY,REGGIE 16:33
SUB OUT by NEVES,CADEN 16:33

16:20 40-54 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

16:08 FOUL  by WILBURN,DONALD
MISS LAYUP by ANITON,DAVAN 15:59

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,KEITHAN
15:54 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON

-- REBOUND OFF by WILBURN,DONALD
15:49 MISS LAYUP by WILBURN,DONALD

REBOUND DEF by ANITON,DAVAN --
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,TYLER 15:42

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI
15:32 40-57 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,KEITHAN

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 15:17
MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 15:11

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
15:02 MISS LAYUP by WILBURN,DONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,TABARI
14:42 TURNOVER  by TEAM
14:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:25 FOUL  by GILMORE,KEITHAN

SUB IN by MURPHY,RJ 14:21
SUB IN by NEVES,CADEN 14:21
SUB OUT by ANITON,DAVAN 14:21
SUB OUT by BUFORD,TRAY 14:21
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,RJ 14:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI
13:57 40-59 H 19 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,KEITHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI
FOUL  by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 13:57

13:57 40-60 H 20 GOOD FT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,TYLER 13:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,KEITHAN
13:37 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI

REBOUND DEF by HIGGINS,JAYDEN --
SUB IN by ANITON,DAVAN 13:29
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 13:29

13:29 SUB IN by JACKSON,JAYLON
13:29 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI

GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,REGGIE 13:23 42-60 H 18
13:10 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,TYLER --
MISS LAYUP by MURPHY,RJ 13:00

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY
12:48 TURNOVER  by ANGOK,JOEY

SUB IN by BUFORD,TRAY 12:48
SUB OUT by MURPHY,RJ 12:48

12:48 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
12:48 SUB OUT by GILMORE,KEITHAN

TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 12:35
12:35 STEAL  by WILBURN,DONALD

FOUL  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 12:35
12:21 TURNOVER  by IRVING,MALACHI

GOOD LAYUP by ANITON,DAVAN(in the paint) 12:02 44-60 H 16
12:02 FOUL  by ANGOK,JOEY

GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 12:02 45-60 H 15



11:42 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,JAYLON
STEAL  by NEVES,CADEN 11:38

11:38 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BAGLEY,REGGIE 11:26 47-60 H 13

11:04 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

11:03 FOUL  by WILBURN,DONALD
MISS 3PTR by BUFORD,TRAY 10:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
10:37 FOUL TECH by IRVING,MALACHI

MISS FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:37
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:37 48-60 H 12

10:37 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
10:37 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI
10:20 TURNOVER  by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH

STEAL  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 10:20
TURNOVER  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 10:16

10:15 STEAL  by JACKSON,JAYLON
10:11 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,TABARI

STEAL  by NEVES,CADEN 10:11
10:07 FOUL  by WILBURN,DONALD

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:07 49-60 H 11
MISS FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:07
REBOUND OFF by WOOTEN,TYLER --

10:07 SUB IN by STOCKWELL,SIMON
10:07 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
10:07 SUB OUT by ANGOK,JOEY
10:07 SUB OUT by WILBURN,DONALD
10:02 FOUL  by STOCKWELL,SIMON

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:02 50-60 H 10
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,TYLER 10:02 51-60 H 9

10:02 SUB IN by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
10:02 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
10:02 SUB OUT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
10:02 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
09:52 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
09:52 SUB IN by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI
09:52 SUB IN by GILMORE,KEITHAN
09:52 SUB OUT by STOCKWELL,SIMON
09:52 SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,CHINASA
09:52 SUB OUT by IRVING,MALACHI
09:34 51-62 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 09:21
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON

09:01 MISS 3PTR by HOWARD,TABARI
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 08:59
08:53 MISS LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI

-- REBOUND OFF by HOWARD,TABARI
08:42 51-64 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by HOWARD,TABARI(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,REGGIE 08:27 54-64 H 10
FOUL  by BAGLEY,REGGIE 08:07

08:07 54-65 H 11 GOOD FT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
08:07 SUB IN by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
08:07 SUB IN by IRVING,MALACHI
08:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CARON
08:07 SUB OUT by SOTERO-MARTINEZ,DANI

SUB IN by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 08:04
SUB IN by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 08:04
SUB OUT by BUFORD,TRAY 08:04
SUB OUT by WOOTEN,TYLER 08:04



08:03 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
07:41 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JAYLON

REBOUND DEF by MURPHY,RJ --
07:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM

STEAL  by MURPHY,RJ 07:25
07:11 FOUL  by JACKSON,JAYLON

GOOD FT by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 07:11 55-66 H 11
GOOD FT by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 07:11 56-66 H 10
SUB IN by BUFORD,TRAY 07:11
SUB IN by WOOTEN,TYLER 07:11
SUB IN by MURPHY,RJ 07:11
SUB OUT by SUBLETT,LARRYE'ON 07:11
SUB OUT by ANITON,DAVAN 07:11
SUB OUT by BAGLEY,REGGIE 07:11

07:11 SUB IN by WILBURN,DONALD
07:11 SUB IN by ANGOK,JOEY
07:11 SUB OUT by HOWARD,TABARI
07:11 SUB OUT by JACKSON,JAYLON

FOUL  by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 06:50
06:50 MISS FT by WILBURN,DONALD

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:49 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CARON
06:49 SUB OUT by WILBURN,DONALD
06:47 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,KEITHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IRVING,MALACHI
MISS LAYUP by BUFORD,TRAY 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY

06:17 56-70 H 14
GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,KEITHAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

FOUL  by NEVES,CADEN 06:17
06:17 MISS FT by GILMORE,KEITHAN

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,TYLER --
MISS 3PTR by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 06:08

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by NEVES,CADEN 06:06

06:06 MISS FT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
REBOUND DEF by BAGLEY,REGGIE --
SUB IN by ANITON,DAVAN 06:06
SUB IN by BAGLEY,REGGIE 06:06
SUB OUT by HIGGINS,JAYDEN 06:06
SUB OUT by NEVES,CADEN 06:06
GOOD 3PTR by BAGLEY,REGGIE 05:47 59-70 H 11

05:47 FOUL  by IRVING,MALACHI
GOOD FT by BAGLEY,REGGIE 05:47 60-70 H 10
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 05:47
FOUL  by BUFORD,TRAY 05:17

05:17 60-71 H 11 GOOD FT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
05:17 MISS FT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH

REBOUND DEF by BAGLEY,REGGIE --
MISS JUMPER by BAGLEY,REGGIE 04:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ANGOK,JOEY
04:41 60-73 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,KEITHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
04:31 FOUL  by ANGOK,JOEY

GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 04:31 61-73 H 12
GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 04:31 62-73 H 11
SUB IN by NEVES,CADEN 04:31
SUB OUT by MURPHY,RJ 04:31

04:31 SUB IN by HOWARD,TABARI
04:31 SUB OUT by GILMORE,KEITHAN
04:17 62-75 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by ANGOK,JOEY

-- ASSIST  by IRVING,MALACHI
MISS JUMPER by NEVES,CADEN 04:00



-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CARON
03:34 62-77 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI
TURNOVER  by WOOTEN,TYLER 03:20

03:04 62-79 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,CARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:52 FOUL  by ANGOK,JOEY
MISS FT by ANITON,DAVAN 02:52
GOOD FT by ANITON,DAVAN 02:50 63-79 H 16
FOUL  by WOOTEN,TYLER 02:35

02:35 MISS FT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:35 MISS FT by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB IN by MURPHY,RJ 02:35
SUB OUT by BAGLEY,REGGIE 02:35

02:24 63-81 H 18 GOOD LAYUP by ANGOK,JOEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,CARON

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,TYLER 02:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI

01:56 63-83 H 20
GOOD LAYUP by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

MISS LAYUP by NEVES,CADEN 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,TABARI

01:29 MISS LAYUP by IRVING,MALACHI
-- REBOUND OFF by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH

01:26 63-85 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by BIRANGUI-BOOTO,BRIGH(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by WOOTEN,TYLER 01:10 66-85 H 19
ASSIST  by MURPHY,RJ --

00:46 66-88 H 22 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CARON
-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,TABARI

MISS 3PTR by NEVES,CADEN 00:19
REBOUND OFF by BUFORD,TRAY --
GOOD LAYUP by BUFORD,TRAY(in the paint) 00:14 68-88 H 20


